AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MOD	IFICATION OF CONTE	RACT	1. CONTRACT ID COD		PAGE OF PAGES
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. P00008	3. EFFECTIVE DATE 02/23/95	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE	REQ. NO.	5. PROJECT NO CIN-04	O. (If applicable)
6. ISSUED BY CODE	I SSUE 1	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If oth	er than Item 6)	CODE M	odcw
US ARMY ENGR DIST NEW ORLEANS PO BOX 60267 NEW ORLEANS LA 70160-0267			CC MS. WHITTEN 04) 862-1899		
Cynthia Whitten	SC5(504) 862-1899				
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, co.	unty, State and ZIP Code) Vend	or ID: 00001344	(X) 9A. AMENDMEN	T OF SOLICITATI	ON NO.
B&K CONSTRUCTION			9B. DATED (SEE	ITEM 11)	
1905 HIGHWAY 59		 -	10A. MODIFICAT	ION OF CONTRA	CT/ORDER NO.
MANDEVILLE LA 70448			X DACW29-94	-c-00 7 9	
			10B. DATED (SE 07/11/94	E ITEM 13)	
0000	FACILITY CODE				
11. THIS	SITEM ONLY APPLIES TO A	MENDMENTS OF SOLICI	TATIONS		
The above numbered solicitation is amended as Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendme (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram who MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGN IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of the letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference.	nt prior to the hour and date copies of the amendme ich includes a reference to th ATED FOR THE RECEIPT Of his amendment you desire to rence to the solicitation and t	specified in the solicitation int; (b) By acknowledging e solicitation and amendm F OFFERS PRIOR TO THE change an offer already so his amendment, and is rec	n or as amended, by receipt of this amen- ment numbers. FAILL E HOUR AND DATE submitted, such char seived prior to the op	one of the folk dment on each JRE OF YOUR SPECIFIED MA Ide may be ma	owing methods: n copy of the offer ACKNOWLEDG- AY RESULT ade by telegram or d date specified.
No addit	ional funds are required	l.	igated Amount US		\$0.00
	PPLIES ONLY TO MO S THE CONTRACT/OR				
(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO See Attached.	D: (Specify authority) THE CHAN	GES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 A	RE MADE IN THE CONT	RACT ORDER N	O. IN ITEM 10A.
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUT	S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE A THORITY OF FAR 43.103 (b).	DMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (s	uch as changes in paying	office, approprià	tion date, etc.)
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERE	ED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORI	TY 0F:			
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authorit	(y)	- 1-	1		
		orig	inai	·	
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not,	☑ is required to sign this o		copies to the is		
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized The following change is made to Pontchartrain, LA & Vicinity, HL Protection, Mirabeau Avenue to L Orleans Parish, LA, to extend the height of the existing flood Pumping Station No. 4 (Sta. 102+	the above numbered contr P, London Avenue Outfall eon C. Simon Boulevard F e length of temporary pr wall between Robert E. L	ract for Lake Canal, Parallel Cloodwall, rotection below Lee Blvd., and	pject matter where feasi	pie.]	
Except as provided herefit, all terms and conditions of the do	ocument referenced in Item 9A or 1	0A, as heretofore changed, ren			ot
	EN YOL	Chester Ashle	y, ACO	007	T 16C. DATE SIGNED
(Side and a specific artifornial to kigh)		BY Cherter (Signature of Co	alle	_	2-24-95
No.		(Signature 51 00		DARD FORM	30 (REV 10-83)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243 2 nd dest 3/15/95

SF 30 CONTINUATION SHEET

13a. This Change Order is issued pursuant to:

CC I.69 Differing Site Conditions and I.83 Changes

14. Description of Amendment/Modification (Cont.)

CHANGES TO THE BIDDING SCHEDULE: There are no changes to the bidding schedule.

CHANGES TO THE CONTRACT SPECIFICATIONS: In paragraph H-31, FLOOD PROTECTION PLAN, delete the following sentence in its entirety, "During non-hurricane season not more than 750-feet of the existing levee protection shall be removed until a corresponding section of floodwall is completed" and replace it with the following, "During non-hurricane season not more than 750-feet of the existing levee protection shall be removed until a corresponding section of floodwall is completed except that 1,635 feet of existing levee protection may be removed between Sta. 102+67.72 to Sa. 119+03.06 E B/L."

In paragraph C2H-5.1, Non-Hurricane Season, delete the last sentence in its entirety and replace with the following: "The maximum length of temporary protection or cofferdam below the height of the existing floodwall permitted at any one time is 750 linear feet except that 1,635 feet is permitted between Sta. 102+67.72 to Sta. 119+03.06 E B/L."

CHANGES TO THE CONTRACT DRAWINGS: There are no changes to the contract drawings.

CHANGES TO THE CONTRACT PRICE: The contract price remains unchanged.

CHANGES TO THE CONTRACT TIME: The contract time is increased by ten (10) calendar days.

It is further understood and agreed that this adjustment constitutes compensation in full on behalf of the contractor, its subcontractors and suppliers for all costs and markups directly or indirectly attributable to the changes ordered for all delays, impacts, and extended overhead related thereto, and for performance of the change within the time frame stated.

PRICE NEGOTIATION MEMORANDUM

Lake Pontchartrain, Louisiana and Vicinity, High Level Plan,
London Avenue Outfall Canal, Parallel Protection, Mirabeau
Avenue to Robert E. Lee Blvd., West Bank; Mirabeau Avenue to Leon
C. Simon Blvd., East Bank Floodwall, Orleans Parish, Louisiana
Contract Number DACW29-94-C-0079,

CIN 04

B & K Construction Co., Inc.

1. CONTRACT DESCRIPTION. The subject contract was awarded on 11 July 1994 in the amount of \$4,554,500.00. The contract consists of clearing selective demolition; cutting existing steel sheet piling; pulling, cleaning and delivering existing steel sheet piling; driving new steel sheet piling; construction reinforced concrete I-type floodwalls on existing and new steel piling; concrete slope pavement, driving steel sheet piling under South Central Bell telephone cables and New Orleans Sewerage & Water Board 10-foot relocating Sewerage and Water Board feeder cables; modifying existing utilities; degrading existing levees; placing embankment; fertilizing, seeding, and mulching.

DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION.

- a. SUMMARY AND NECESSITY FOR CHANGE. The change allows the contractor to extend the length of temporary protection from 750 linear feet to 1,635 linear feet between Station 102+67.72 to Station 119+03.06 E B/L. This will enable the contractor to continue driving the sheetpile on the landside and to place concrete at a later date. It is necessary because of the existence of old concrete wall sections in the canal.
- b. REASON FOR OMISSION FROM PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS. The obstructions in the canal were unknown.
- c. AUTHORITY FOR MODIFICATION. This change is issued under the authority provided by Contract Clause I.69, Differing Site Conditions and Contract Clause I.83 Changes.

PRICE AND TIME JUSTIFICATION.

a. SUMMARY.

Contractor	Government	Negotiated
<u>Proposal</u>	<u>Estimate</u>	<u>Settlement</u>
\$0.00	\$292.00	\$0.00

- b. PRICING STRATEGY. Pice analysis was used. The analysis determined that it was clear to make the change as a no cost settlement in lieu of accepting a change for additional costs.
- c. PARTICIPANTS. Mr. Boone Kenyon was the Lead Negotiator for the contractor and Mr. Chester Ashley was the Lead Negotiator for the Government.
- NEGOTIATION SUMMARY. By letter dated 4 February 1995 the contractor submitted a notification of a claim because of obstructions in the canal which prevented access to the jobsite. On 10 February a meeting was held with the Orleans Levee District at the jobsite to discuss the problem. It was agreed, at the meeting that job impacts would be minimized if the contractor was allowed to open more than 750 linear feet of temporary flood protection during non-hurricane season. It was also agreed that the obstuctions do not need to be removed. An independent Government Estimate was prepared on 16 February 1995, in the amount of \$292 and savings in impacts for not removing the obstructions. On 17 February 1995 a meeting was held with the contractor to discuss a possible resolution of the problem. letter dated 22 February 1995 the contractor submitted a proposal to drop any claims for a no cost change and a 10 day time extension. Since the proposal compared favorably with the Government Estimate, it was considered to be fair and reasonable and was accepted. It was also agreed that this modification eliminated all other impacts to the remainder of the contract.
- 4. APPROPRIATION DATA. No additional funds are required.

SUBMITTED FOR APPROVAL

Date: 22 February 1995

CHESTER ASHLEY

Lead Government Negotiator

-					
	ROUTING AND TR	ANSMITTAL SLIP	Date MAF	13	1995
	Name, office symbol,	room number,		initials	Date
	uilding Agency/Post) Contracting Division	Attn: CELMN-CT-R			ł
2.				****	
3.					
4.					
5.					
X	Action	File	Note a	Note and Return	
	Approval	For Clearance	Per Co	riversatio	N N
	As Required	For Correction	Prepar	e Reply	
	Circulate	For Your Information	800 M	•	
	Comment	Investigate	Signat	ure	
	Coordination	Justify			
Re	marks				
	Modification _	P-8	_		
	Contract Numb	DACW29-94-C-00	79		

DO NOT use this form as a RECORD of approvals, concurrences, disposals,

clearances, an	d similar actions
From: (Name, org. symbol, Agency/Po	st) Room NoBldg.
	379
	Phone No.
PAMELA PATRICK	1719
5041-102	OPTIONAL FORM 41 (Rev. 7-76)
	Prescribed by GSA

· 115 GPO 1000 262-080

FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.208



DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY

NEW ORLEANS DISTRICT, CORPS OF ENGINEERS
P.O. BOX 60267
NEW ORLEANS, LOUISIANA 70160-0267

REPLY TO ATTENTION OF:

FEB 2 4 1995

Contracting Division Construction Service Branch

B&K Construction 1905 Highway 59 Mandeville, LA 70448

Gentlemen:

Enclosed for your file is the duplicate original of Modification P00008, CIN-04 for Contract No. DACW29-94-C-0079.

Sincerely,

Diane K. Pecoul Chief, Construction Service Branch

Enclosure

WHITTEN CELMNACT-R

CELMN-CT-R

	CHANGE STATUS SHEET	Duhon Jungner AO De Berry
Contract No:	74-c-0079CIN: 04 POC CM	Berry
Project: Lo	DON AUR MITABOAU TO LOOM C. SIMON	
Contractor	BK CONSTRUCTION	
Change Desc	ription: Extend Length of Temporary f	protection
Funds Date Regst: Date App:_ Amount:	UCO: Approved: □16 - 7) Amount: \$ 2 9 2	Contr Proposal Required: N/A Received: 2/22/9 Amount: \$ 0.00
	Time:10_CD	Time: CD
Audit	Settlement	Modification
Requested: Technical: Received:	Amount: 0.00	To CT: <u>2-23-95</u> Mod No: Contr Sign:
	SUMMARY OF ACTIONS TAKEN	
Date 2-4-95 2-0-95 2-16-95	rontractor Shmitted notice of Cla Meeting with orleans leve Board Gov't Estimate	aim
2-17-95	meeting with contector	
2-22-95	contractor proposal to delete claim	
		
		-
		-

Standard Form 30

Block 5: CIN 04

Block 6: U.S. Army Engineer District, New Orleans

Corps of Engineers

P.O. Box 60267

New Orleans, LA 70160-0267

Block 8: B & K Construction Co., Inc. ****

1905 Highway 59

Mandeville, LA 70448

Block 10A: DACW29-94-C-0079 ***

Block 10B: 11 July 1994 ****

Block 12: No additional funds required.

Block 13: Check box 'A'. CC I.69 Differing Site Conditions &

CC I.83 CHANGES

"X" in "is required" block

"ORIGINAL" in blank line thru "copies"

Block 14: Description of modification.

The following change is made to the above numbered contract for Lake Pontchartrain, LA & Vicinity, HLP, London Avenue Outfall Canal, Parallel Protection, Mirabeau Avenue to Leon C. Simon Boulevard Floodwall, Orleans Parish, LA to extend the length of temporary protection below the height of the existing floodwall between Robert E,. Lee Blvd. and Pumping Sta. No. 4 (Sta. 102+67.72 to Sta. 119+03.06 E B/L).

Page 2

14. Description of Amendment/Modification (Cont.)

Changes to the Bidding Schedule: There is no change to the bidding schedule.

Changes to the Contract Specifications: Paragraph H-31 delete the following sentence in its entirety 'During non-hurricane season not more than 750-feet of the existing leve protection shall be removed until a corresponding section of floodwall is completed" and replace with the following sentence "During non-hurricane season not more than 750-feet of the existing levee protection shall be removed until a corresponding section of floodwall is completed except that 1,635 feet of existing levee protection may be removed between Sta. 102+67.72 to Sta. 119+03.06 E B/L".

Paragraph C2H-5.1 Delete the last sentence in its entirety and replace with the following: " The maximum length of temporary protection or cofferdam below the height of the existing floodwall permitted at any one time is 750 linar feet except that 1,635 feet is permitted between Sta. 102+67.72 to Sta. 119+03.06 E B/L".

<u>Changes to the Contract Drawings</u>: There are no changes to the contract drawings.

<u>Changes to the Contract Price</u>: The contract price remains unchanged.

<u>Changes to the Contract Time</u>: The contract time is increased by 10 calendar days.

It is further understood and agreed that this adjustment constitutes compensation in full on behalf of the contractor, its subcontractors and suppliers for all costs and markups directly or indirectly attributable to the changes ordered, for all delays, impacts and extended overhead related thereto, and for performance of the change within the time frame stated.

Plan of Operations

DACW29-94-C-0079 CIN 04

Special Clause H-31 Flood Protection Plan requires a maximum of 750 LF of lavee protection open during the non-hurricane season. To maintain the limit the Contractor planned on driving the sheetpiling from the floodside to avoid interruptions from the landside concrete operations. However, concrete obstructions in the canal prevented the contractor access to the floodside.

Because its not practical to remove the obstructions, the contractor will continue to drive the sheetpiling on the landside and the contractor will be allowed to delay the concrete operation until a later date.

The contractor experienced a 4 hour delay during mobilization, Item 1. Howevever, the additional costs are almost cancelled because the contractor saves on a 10 day rental of flexifloat barges.

Item 1 Delay During Mob Item 2 Delete flexifloat		\$ 684 \$ (450)	
	Subtotal Mark-ups 25%	\$ 234 58	
	Total	\$ 292	

REASONABLE CONTRACT ESTIMATE WORKSHEET SHEET					
Extend Length of Temp	orary Protect	ion		QUANTITY:	LS
	EQUIPMEN		_		
UNIT OF EQUIPMENT	SIZE	NO.	HOURS	RATE	AMOUNT
Item 1 Delay During M					
Truck/Trailer		1	4	64.53	258.12
Cherry Picker		1	4	33.62	134.48
Item 2 Delete flexifloat		1	-100	4.50	(450.00)
10 DAYS @ HUS DAY					(/
10 DM12 G (42) DM1			1		
ŀ					
				SUBTOTAL	(57.40)
	MOBILIZATI	ON AND			
	SMALL TO		% OF LABO)R	
	TOTAL EQU	IPMENT	COSTS		
	LABOR				
OPERATION	CRAFT	NO.	HOURS	RATE	AMOUNT
Delay	operators	2	4	18.93	151.44
	laboerers	3	4	11.69	140.28
l					
				ABOR COST	291.72
	TOTAL EQU	IPMENT /			291.72 2.3 #
REMARKS:	TOTAL EQU	IPMENT A			23#
REMARKS:		IPMENT.		COSTS	23#
REMARKS: ENG FORM 1741a(E),	DATE:	IPMENT .		R COSTS PREPARED BY CHECKED BY	23#



CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC

FAX COVER MEMO

то:	NAME:	Dennis Duhon /Chris Wagner
	COMPANY	US COE
	PHONE:	FAX: 862-1226
FROM:	NAME:	Boone Konyon
	DATE:	2/22/95
RFFERE	NCE:	
		INCLUDING THIS SHEET: 2
	YES	NO UPON REQUEST



CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

February 22 1995

Mi. Chester Ashley, Contracting Officer U.S. Army Corps of Engineers New Orleans District P.O. Box 60167 New Orleans, IA 70160-0267

RE: CONTRACT NO. DACW29-94-C-0079
LAKE PONTCHARTRAIN & VICINITY
HIGH LEVEL PLAN, LONDON AVENUE
OUTFALL CANAL, PARALLEL PROTECTION
MIRABFAL AVE TO LEON C. SIMON BLVD
FLOODWALL - ORLEANS PARISH, LA

B & K JOB NO. 9402

lear Mr. Ashley.

We propose to drop any claims we may have regarding the concrete wall monoliths under the water on the East baseline of the levee from Station 119 to Station 102 if you will allow our pile driving operation to continue to the pump station. It is understood that we will have more than the 750 feet opened up at one time, but there will only be 300 feet of area opened up at the beginning of Hurricane season.

Due to the problems associated with these concrete blocks we would like to have a time extension of 10 contract days. We would have no overhead charges for this time extension.

If you have any questions please contact this office.

Sincerely,

B & K CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

Deborah Smith,

Project Coordinator

HBE/k1

cc: Mr. Mike Tassin - Quality Control Manager

ROUTING SLIP - ACTION, SUSPENSE COPY - SUSPENSE DATE:

CELMN-CD-NO	INITIAL ,	DATE
ASHLEY		
BERNARD		
HABBAZ	!	
TUCKER	· ·	!
SMITH		
ADAMS	1	4
		A
CELMN-CD-NO-E ~	OFFICE ENGINEER	
MORTON		!
PEREZ	1	1
GOINS	i i	1
URBAN		
BRUNO	1	1
HAGAN		
BLACKSTOCK	1	1
CELMN-CD-NO-Q -	LWR MISS RIVER &	NO - VEN HP
FOGARTY	1	ļ
BOURGEOIS		
DAVIS, D.	L	<u> </u>
CARR		
BLANCHARD		
CELMN-CD-NO-Q -	LAKE PONT & CHAL	AREA HP
DUHON	see me	<u> </u>
BOUDREAUX		
WAGNER	1	<u> </u>
DAVIS, A.		<u> </u>
GONZALES		
CELMN-CD-NO-Q -	BY BONFOUCA RES	OFC
MORGAN		<u> </u>
MONTEGUT	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
BRAKEL		<u> </u>
SHERMAN		! !
SMALLWOOD		<u> </u>
CELMN-CD-NO-Q -	SWP & VICINITY	
<u> HINKAMP</u>		
BURGESS, C.		<u> </u>
DERBES	1	
HARTLEY		<u> </u>
HUTSON	<u>i</u>	1
SCARABIN		1
	UPR MISS RIVER &	W JEFF HP
TILLY		
CRUMHOLT		
LAUTO		<u> </u>

CONST DIV, CONST MGMT SEC (FOR THE CONTRACT FILE)

NOAO FILE

REMARKS:



CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

February 4, 1995

FAXED AND MAILED

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
New Orleans District Corps of Engineers
P. O. Box 60267
New Orleans, LA 70160-0267

Attn: Mr. Chester Ashley

RE: CONTRACT NO. DACW29-94-C-0079 LONDON AVENUE OUTFALL CANAL MIRABEAU AVE. TO ROBERT E. LEE B & K JOB NO. 9402 B&K RFC 004

Gentlemen:

We wish to notify you that there is a solid line of old concrete wall sections in approximate twenty foot lengths about ten feet out from the waterline on the East Baseline from Robert E. Lee to Filmore. We discovered the existence of these concrete monoliths while attempting to launch portable barges that we intended to utilize for sheet pile delivery and support of our vibratory hammer.

If you would like for us to quote you to remove these items please let us know.

B WK CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

H. B. Kenyon, President

HBK/ds

cc: Mr. Mike Tassin

9402/COE-RFC4

RECEIVED AT

FEL 11 1805

N. O. A. O.

Mr. Ashley opened the meeting by giving a brief overview of the past construction operations performed by the contractor as well as the contractor's future plans for constructing the floodwall. Since the concrete sections were not shown on the drawings or mentioned in the specifications, Mr. Ashley also stated that the contractor had put the Government on notice of a possible claim as a result of the situation. At this time, Mr. Mineo and Mr. Medina indicated that the concrete sections were left in the canal from work done under a previous contract issued by the Levee Board.

Following a brief discussion of possible solutions to the matter, Mr. Mineo stated that it was not necessary that the contractor remove the concrete sections from the canal. Mr. Ashley then stated that possible impacts to the job could be minimized if the contractor was allowed to open more than the 750 linear feet limit of temporary flood protection allowed during non-hurricane season. explained that the contractor had alread stockpiled on the Pumping Station No. 4. Because of this, barges would not be required since the contractor could continue with his present method of cutting the existing sheet piling to the minimum temporary flood protection elevation of 6.75 feet landside levee. In the meantime, the contractor could continue constructing new floodwall while reducing the present gap to the required 300 foot gap by hurricane season. Mr. Mineo and Mr. Medina then agreed that they had no problems with waiving the 750 linear foot restruction to Pumping Station No. 4 (east side) as long as the temporary flood protection of 6.75 feet is maintained.

Upon completion of the meeting, a trip was made to the floodwall construction site where a discussion of the present operations was conducted.

Sincerely,

Chester Ashley Administrative Contracting Officer

CF:

Proj Engr (Wagner) Proj Insp (Bryant)

February 16, 1995

New Orleans Area Office

SUBJECT: Contract No. DACW29-94-C-0079, Lake Pontchartrain and Vicinity, High Level Plan, London Avenue Outfall Canal, Parallel Protection, Mirabeau Avenue to Leon C. Simon Boulevard Floodwall, Orleans Parish, Louisiana

Orleans Levee District Administration Building, Suite 202 Lakefront Airport New Orleans, Louisiana 70124

Gentlemen:

Please review the minutes of our meeting at the project site on February 10, 1995, and indicate your concurrence/nonconcurrence on the sheet provided within 10 days from the date of this letter. The original should be returned to the U. S. Army Corps of Engineers, ATTN: CELMN-CD-NO, Post Office Box 60267, New Orleans, Louisiana 70160-0267. Please retain the duplicate for your file.

ON-SITE MEETING MINUTES

A meeting was held on the jobsite at 10 a.m. on February 10, 1995, to discuss the existence of old concrete wall sections that were located in the London Avenue Canal between Robert E. Lee Boulevard and Pumping Station No. 4 adjacent to the east levee floodwall construction.

The following personnel were in attendance:

Chester Ashley Dennis Duhon Chris Wagner Zane Bryant Tim Roth Walter Baumy Darryl Bonoura Angela Desoto Frank Vojkovich Frank Mineo E. R. Medina Rene Chopin	Area Engr Supvy Civ Engr Proj Engr Proj Insp Const Div Engr Div Engr Div Engr Div Engr Div Orleans Levee District Orleans Levee District Burk Kleinpeter & Asso	NOAO NOAO NOAO COE COE COE COE
Adam Mehn	Burk Kleinpeter & Asso	С

TO: Area Engineer, New Orleans Area Office

Orleans Levee District

I (do) (do not) concur with the on-site meeting minutes as written. Exceptions, if any, are noted below.

> ORLEANS LEVEE DISTRICT CONTRACT DACW29-94-C-0079

Please add: The contractor affreded that the total limit of reduced protection would be within 300 LF by the beginning of Thurrecase Season as required by the contract. feels that this is a "No Cost" Change order. Myrila

Field Modification

(Request/Input Form)

Project Engineer:	Construction	Inspector:	Contractor POC: (Include Phone Number)
Chris WAGNIR	ZANE	Bryant	Mike Tassin
Contract Number:			
Description of Change: [Give Deta unusual conditions or contract conc			ets the contract work. Include any
This change is to all	ou the	contractor -	mporary flood protections
allowed during NON-	harricana	52.850 2 . Th	aratom the
ash rate by	o- m fixed A	with his	present method of temp that protection
+ also to continua the landsula lawage.	daning	exempent	short piling from piling is already stockplad
+ located on the level	pargas	would not	be received to pertorn - war
Explain the reason for the change:	•	•	
The existence of	old	conerata wa	Il suctions man
discoursed in the	London	Hun Canal .	butwaRR. E LAA ROUN
+ Pumping Sta. No	4 edjac.	of to the	east heren floodwell
construction when the	contructions	tor attampted to stockpola	to mob, less flex 1- + drive sheet polony on job
Explain why the change was not in	the original pl	ans and specifications:	
IT was discovered	l subs	iguant to	the award of
the contract		,	
Changes to the Bid Schedule: (Giv	ze details of ho	ay you think the hid sol	hadule should be shanged)
NOWA ; SINCE	any. 11	mpacts inc	ounteral is
offsat by subc	ontractor	bring a	bh to contin
with thair wo	. k		
Explain who is actually doing the v	vork (Prime co	ntractor or Subcontract	or). Subcontractor

Changes to the Contract Specification paragraph(s), changed wording, de	tions: [Give details of	f how you wer			
Rausa Spacial RCZH-5.1 to state during wow-hurricana protaction balow the Robart E. La Blue Sta. 119+03.06 E B/L the gap to 300 Changes to the Contract Drawings	elete paragraph(s).] Clows 14-31 Alit the Scason to haight the and Rumping Contractor fact by hurre	(Flood "Control extend the extend	Protection who is plus ins ensting corrections corrections	Plan allowall floodwall Spanoz spand	timp. between 107.72 to close no contract
(ie. adding notes, deleting words	or diagrams, etc.) Mak	e a sketch to	show hard to	describe cha	anges.]
No changes to	cotnet dre	wings.			
, July 20		,			
				,	·
	. •			•	
worth. Also provide equipment, and dozer, serial #112233, Cat 225 based Give a written description of how unusual information that must be	ckhoe, serial #111222, what you would antic	8 hours each,	2 laborers, 6	cys of concr	ete, etc.).
A Amount = O.	03				
A Amount = O.	short piling	fron	storage	area to	Lou:
ħ o	short piling short)	fron	storage	area to	Louis:
A Amount = O.	short piling short)	fren	storage	area to	Loui:
A Amount = O.	short piling short)			area to	Laura:
Amount = 0. Cost to move (See attached	shart piling shart)			;	
Amount = 0. Cost to move (See attached	short piling short)			*	
Amount = 0. Cost to move (See attached	short piling short)			*	
Amount = 0. Cost to move (See attached	short piling short)				
Amount = 0. Cost to move (See attached	short piling short)				
Amount = 0. (ost to move (See attached	short piling short)				
Amount = 0. Cost to move (See attached	short piling short)				

CELMN-CD-NO 2 Mar 95

MEMORANDUM THRU C/Const Div, ATTN: Contr Admin Br

FOR C/Contr Div

SUBJECT: Contract No. DACW29-94-C-0079, Lake Pontchartrain, LA & Vicinity, HLP, London Avenue Outfall Canal, Parallel Protection, Mirabeau Avenue to Leon C. Simon Boulevard Floodwall, Orleans Parish, LA

Modification P00008, CIN-04 to the subject contract is forwarded for the contract file.

Enclosure

CHESTER ASHLEY

Area Engineer

New Orleans Area Office